Freescale Semiconductor - MC9S08DN60CLF Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

The ADC can perform an analog-to-digital conversion on any of the software selectable channels. In 12-bit
and 10-bit mode, the selected channel voltage is converted by a successive approximation algorithm into
a 12-bit digital result. In 8-bit mode, the selected channel voltage is converted by a successive
approximation algorithm into a 9-bit digital result.
When the conversion is completed, the result is placed in the data registers (ADCRH and ADCRL). In
10-bit mode, the result is rounded to 10 bits and placed in the data registers (ADCRH and ADCRL). In
8-bit mode, the result is rounded to 8 bits and placed in ADCRL. The conversion complete flag (COCO)
is then set and an interrupt is generated if the conversion complete interrupt has been enabled (AIEN = 1).
The ADC module has the capability of automatically comparing the result of a conversion with the
contents of its compare registers. The compare function is enabled by setting the ACFE bit and operates
with any of the conversion modes and configurations.
Table 10-12. APCTL3 Register Field Descriptions
Field Description
7
ADPC23
ADC Pin Control 23. ADPC23 controls the pin associated with channel AD23.
0 AD23 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD23 pin I/O control disabled
6
ADPC22
ADC Pin Control 22. ADPC22 controls the pin associated with channel AD22.
0 AD22 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD22 pin I/O control disabled
5
ADPC21
ADC Pin Control 21. ADPC21 controls the pin associated with channel AD21.
0 AD21 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD21 pin I/O control disabled
4
ADPC20
ADC Pin Control 20. ADPC20 controls the pin associated with channel AD20.
0 AD20 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD20 pin I/O control disabled
3
ADPC19
ADC Pin Control 19. ADPC19 controls the pin associated with channel AD19.
0 AD19 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD19 pin I/O control disabled
2
ADPC18
ADC Pin Control 18. ADPC18 controls the pin associated with channel AD18.
0 AD18 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD18 pin I/O control disabled
1
ADPC17
ADC Pin Control 17. ADPC17 controls the pin associated with channel AD17.
0 AD17 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD17 pin I/O control disabled
0
ADPC16
ADC Pin Control 16. ADPC16 controls the pin associated with channel AD16.
0 AD16 pin I/O control enabled
1 AD16 pin I/O control disabled
Chapter 12 Serial Peripheral Interface (S08SPIV3)
MC9S08DN60 Series Data Sheet, Rev 3